Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2001 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 3
DATA SHEET
Cisco 7300 Internet Router
Cisco 7304 Chassis
Cisco 7300 Chassis
The Cisco 7300 Series Internet Router is designed

Minimum Software Revision
• 12.1(10)E
Ordering Information
• To order, visit: http://www.cisco.com/public/
ordering_info.shtml
Table 2 Cisco 7304 Chassis Ordering Information
Please note that “=” denotes a spare order (i.e. 7300-PWR-DC= would be the spare
part number for the DC power supply)
Cisco 7304
Chassis Stats.
Cisco 7304
Rack Density
4 slots for line cards & 2 GE
ports per NSE-100
11 chassis per rack
Part Number Description
CISCO7304 Cisco 7300, 4-slot chassis, 1
AC or DC Power Supply w/IP
Software
7300-PWR-DC Cisco 7300 DC Power Supply
Option
7300-PWR-DC= Cisco 7300 DC Power Supply
Option, SPARE
7300-PWR-AC Cisco 7300 AC Power Supply
Option
7300-PWR-AC= Cisco 7300 AC Power Supply
Option, SPARE
7300-PWR/2-DC Cisco 7300 Redundant DC
Power Supply Option
7300-PWR/2-AC Cisco 7300 Redundant AC
Power Supply Option
7300-FANMODULE Cisco 7300 Fan Module
7300-FANMODULE= Cisco 7300 Fan Module,
SPARE
7300-4RU/RCKBRKT= Cisco 7304 Chassis
Rackmount Bracket, SPARE
7300-CNTR-SPTUM= Cisco 7300 Center Septum,
SPARE
7300-HALFSLOTBLNK Cisco 7300 Half Slot Blank
Line Card
7300-HALFSLBLNK= Cisco 7300 Half Slot Blank
Line Card, SPARE
Copyright © 2001, Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Printed in the USA. Cisco, Cisco IOS, Cisco Systems, and the Cisco Systems logo are registered trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. and/or its affiliates
in the U.S. and certain other countries.
All other trademarks mentioned in this document or Web site are the property of their respective owners. The use of the word partner does not imply a partnership relationship between Cisco and any other